
2024-2025 University of La Verne Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-17   Conf: 2-13   Home: 4-9   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Warren, Dahmaj 14-14 522 37.3 114-250 .456 29-88 .330 110-145 .759 17 84 101 7.2 35 1 45 59 3 26 367 26.2
14 Antonis, Paul 16-16 511 31.9 92-232 .397 28-86 .326 63-86 .733 30 89 119 7.4 43 2 43 28 23 20 275 17.2
01 Howard, Logen 22-22 775 35.2 123-303 .406 41-134 .306 20-28 .714 8 80 88 4.0 47 2 61 55 4 46 307 14.0
04 Aquino,  Cody 21-9 584 27.8 68-178 .382 27-83 .325 12-25 .480 8 48 56 2.7 43 1 26 24 10 16 175 8.3
03 Ashley,  Karl 17-0 297 17.5 37-93 .398 9-30 .300 29-41 .707 8 29 37 2.2 31 1 13 18 7 16 112 6.6
20 Rook, Joshua 22-22 616 28.0 46-115 .400 18-53 .340 6-17 .353 40 59 99 4.5 50 1 16 26 4 10 116 5.3
02 Lewis,  Sharodd 16-3 246 15.4 30-64 .469 4-18 .222 15-31 .484 19 35 54 3.4 31 1 4 20 8 13 79 4.9
07 Lin, Ryan 22-21 362 16.5 23-60 .383 0-1 .000 26-42 .619 28 34 62 2.8 48 0 15 15 2 6 72 3.3
15 Ibrahim, Gavin 16-0 90 5.6 15-34 .441 8-17 .471 3-6 .500 4 8 12 0.8 1 0 2 1 0 1 41 2.6
22 Guzman,  Tristan 13-0 120 9.2 9-27 .333 3-11 .273 9-12 .750 3 3 6 0.5 9 0 5 7 0 0 30 2.3
08 Green, Kailen 21-3 216 10.3 18-39 .462 0-6 .000 9-20 .450 18 29 47 2.2 32 0 6 8 9 4 45 2.1
11 McGourty,  Connor 14-0 119 8.5 5-19 .263 2-10 .200 3-6 .500 6 7 13 0.9 10 0 5 5 1 2 15 1.1
30 Akande,  Elijah 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Antiporda,  Branden 6-0 13 2.2 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
02 Lewis,  Sharodd 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4475 203.4 580-1418 .409 169-539 .314 305-459 .664 231 536 767 34.9 381 9 242 274 72 160 1634 74.27
Opponents 22 4477 203.5 674-1443 .467 150-421 .356 361-486 .743 289 679 968 44.0 387 8 310 292 61 162 1859 84.50

Team Statistics ULV OPP
SCORING 1634 1861
    Points Per Game 74.3 84.6
    Scoring Margin -10.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 580-1418 674-1443
    Field Goal Pct .409 .467
3 POINT FG-ATT 169-539 150-421
    3PT FG Pct .314 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 305-459 361-486
    FT Pct .664 .743
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 16.4
REBOUNDS 767 968
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 44.0
    Rebounds Margin -9.1 –
ASSISTS 242 310
    Assists Per Game 11.0 14.1
TURNOVERS 274 292
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 160 162
    Steals Per Game 7.3 7.4
BLOCKS 72 61
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.8
ATTENDANCE 1,473 1,537
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-134 10-154
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-47

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
La Verne 807 795 32 1634
Opponents 820 1008 33 1861

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/24 LINFIELD L 76-93 214
11/19/24 at Life Pacific L 87-92 0
11/20/24 TEXAS LUTHERAN L 83-95 182

* 11/26/24 at ClaremontMuddScripps L 67-94 168
* 12/04/24 CHAPMAN L 55-71 103

12/16/24 WESTMINSTER (MO) W 85-75 244
01/03/25 at East Tex. Baptist W 75-71 127
01/04/25 vs Howard Payne W 93-88 47

* 01/08/25 at Redlands L 84-88 190
* 01/11/25 at Whittier L (OT) 93-96 99
* 01/15/25 CAL LUTHERAN L 62-95 0
* 01/18/25 at Pomona-Pitzer L 66-80 129
* 01/20/25 CLAREMONT-M-S L 68-96 84
* 01/25/25 at Caltech W (OT) 80-76 121
* 01/29/25 at Chapman L 50-89 175
* 02/01/25 WHITTIER L 73-79 83
* 02/05/25 at Cal Lutheran L 66-87 278
* 02/08/25 at Occidental L 64-95 250
* 02/12/25 REDLANDS L 78-86 164
* 02/15/25 CALTECH W 65-48 118
* 02/17/25 OCCIDENTAL L (OT) 87-89 118
* 02/22/25 POMONA-PITZER L 77-78 163

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of La Verne Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-13   Home: 1-7   Away: 1-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Warren, Dahmaj 8-8 308 38.5 67-147 .456 17-52 .327 62-83 .747 8 41 49 6.1 19 1 19 31 1 12 213 26.6
14 Antonis, Paul 12-12 380 31.7 69-177 .390 26-71 .366 47-64 .734 19 65 84 7.0 31 2 27 21 13 13 211 17.6
01 Howard, Logen 16-16 587 36.7 83-225 .369 28-100 .280 12-16 .750 4 59 63 3.9 28 1 47 42 3 30 206 12.9
04 Aquino,  Cody 15-9 425 28.3 52-128 .406 19-60 .317 7-16 .438 6 40 46 3.1 32 1 20 21 8 12 130 8.7
03 Ashley,  Karl 12-0 218 18.2 28-73 .384 6-25 .240 21-29 .724 7 24 31 2.6 18 1 9 12 5 14 83 6.9
20 Rook, Joshua 16-16 477 29.8 35-89 .393 10-37 .270 5-13 .385 27 48 75 4.7 36 1 12 21 4 10 85 5.3
02 Lewis,  Sharodd 12-3 169 14.1 17-42 .405 2-13 .154 12-24 .500 14 26 40 3.3 26 1 2 14 6 10 48 4.0
07 Lin, Ryan 16-15 294 18.4 17-46 .370 0-1 .000 24-37 .649 23 29 52 3.3 37 0 12 9 2 2 58 3.6
15 Ibrahim, Gavin 11-0 73 6.6 13-29 .448 7-14 .500 3-6 .500 4 7 11 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 36 3.3
22 Guzman,  Tristan 11-0 116 10.5 9-26 .346 3-10 .300 9-12 .750 3 2 5 0.5 8 0 5 7 0 0 30 2.7
08 Green, Kailen 15-1 135 9.0 10-23 .435 0-3 .000 8-17 .471 11 21 32 2.1 21 0 3 5 6 2 28 1.9
11 McGourty,  Connor 10-0 79 7.9 3-12 .250 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 5 2 7 0.7 3 0 3 3 0 1 7 0.7
30 Akande,  Elijah 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Antiporda,  Branden 6-0 13 2.2 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3275 204.7 403-1021 .395 119-395 .301 210-319 .658 160 385 545 34.1 261 8 160 193 48 107 1135 70.94
Opponents 16 3275 204.7 501-1046 .479 111-312 .356 232-326 .712 207 507 714 44.6 271 6 224 206 43 109 1345 84.06

Team Statistics ULV OPP
SCORING 1135 1347
    Points Per Game 70.9 84.2
    Scoring Margin -13.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 403-1021 501-1046
    Field Goal Pct .395 .479
3 POINT FG-ATT 119-395 111-312
    3PT FG Pct .301 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 210-319 232-326
    FT Pct .658 .712
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 14.5
REBOUNDS 545 714
    Rebounds Per Game 34.1 44.6
    Rebounds Margin -10.6 –
ASSISTS 160 224
    Assists Per Game 10.0 14.0
TURNOVERS 193 206
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 107 109
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.8
BLOCKS 48 43
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.7
ATTENDANCE 833 1,410
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-104 8-176
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
La Verne 565 538 32 1135
Opponents 601 713 33 1347

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 at  ClaremontMuddScripps L 67-94 168
12/04/24 CHAPMAN L 55-71 103
01/08/25 at  Redlands L 84-88 190
01/11/25 at  Whittier L (OT) 93-96 99
01/15/25 CAL LUTHERAN L 62-95 0
01/18/25 at  Pomona-Pitzer L 66-80 129
01/20/25 CLAREMONT-M-S L 68-96 84
01/25/25 at  Caltech W (OT) 80-76 121
01/29/25 at  Chapman L 50-89 175
02/01/25 WHITTIER L 73-79 83
02/05/25 at  Cal Lutheran L 66-87 278
02/08/25 at  Occidental L 64-95 250
02/12/25 REDLANDS L 78-86 164
02/15/25 CALTECH W 65-48 118
02/17/25 OCCIDENTAL L (OT) 87-89 118
02/22/25 POMONA-PITZER L 77-78 163


